Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) 
INTERN POSITION
	MENTOR INFORMATION

	Date

12/6/2010
	Mentor Name

Keelie Honsowitz

	Administration 

Medicaid Financial Management and Administrative Services
	Bureau/Section 

Third Party Liability Division - Health Insurance Cost Avoidance and Recovery Section

	E-mail

honsowitzk@michigan.gov
	Phone #

517-373-8646

	INTERNSHIP INFORMATION

	Position Title

System Analyst Internship
	Position Location 

Lansing, MI  -Capitol Commons Center - 6th Floor
	Desired Start Date 

2/1/10

	Description of the Intern Responsibilities
Complete Testing and Review of new HIPAA file tracking system enhancements.  

Organizing and working with team members to reviewing rejection codes of claims coming back on files from other payers to identify which codes need manually review and which codes can be closed by the system.  
 


	List project/s for the Intern (not administrative work)
HIPAA 835 and 277 Response Tracking Implementation

Business Process Documentation

Reporting on Processes



	Desired Skills/Qualifications of the Intern

Knowledge of HIPAA

Excellent Organizational Skills

Ability to complete independent research



	Other Information (For example: desired length, hrs per week)
As close to 40 hours per week preferred, no less than 20 hours per week.


	NEXT STEPS

	Please send your completed application to the correct Internship Coordinator by e-mail.

	Administration
	Coordinator
	E-mail

	Public Health
	Stella Christian
	ChristianS@michigan.gov

	Mental Health
	Jan Zwarka
	zwarkaj@michigan.gov

	Medical Services
	Trena Larner
	LarnerT@michigan.gov

	Health Policy & Regulation
	Carol Griffiths
	GriffithsC@michigan.gov

	Operations
	Nancy Houts
	HoutsN@michigan.gov

	Other
	Shelly Murrell
	Murrells@michigan.gov
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